CH \$40.00 05388

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM615375

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wade Manufacturing Co.		12/17/2020	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wade Rain, Inc.	
Street Address:	9995 SW Avery Street	
City:	Tualatin	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97062	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0538834	WADE RAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503.796.2424

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Peter E. Heuser

Address Line 1: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. Address Line 2: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine Calhoun
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine Calhoun/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wade Rain, Inc. - Nunc pro tunc Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0064

900586504

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wade Manufacturing Co., an Oregon corporation, having a principal place of business at 9995 SW Avery Street, Tualatin, Oregon 97062 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the listed owner of record of U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 538,834 issued March 6, 1951, for the mark WADE RAIN & Design (hereinafter "Mark");

WHEREAS, Wade Rain, Inc. an Oregon corporation, having a principal place of business at 9995 SW Avery Street, Tualatin, Oregon 97062 (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in said Mark and the associated goodwill on August 15 (2004; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to all or that part of the Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains and such business is ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid assignment and transfer of said Mark, and to make the same a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient consideration, said Assignor hereby acknowledges the aforesaid contribution, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does contribute, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record the contribution, assignment and transfer of said Mark to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment shall be, and is hereby made, effective nunc pro tune as of Necenber 17, 2020

Wade Manufacturing Co.

By: Edward H New Degin Title: President

PDX\130661\255324\KFC\28440099.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0065